Faction Marine
412 Geneva Road NE
Alexandria, MN 56308

2,

—SeoaTs 330-762.2573
2024 Fi23 US-FINBO046H324
Length: 23'
Beam: 102"
Draft: 36"

Fuel Capacity: 89 gal
People Capacity: 14
Dry Weight: 5300 Ibs
Weight on Trailer: 6900 Ibs
Std Ballast: 3150 Ibs
Opt Ballast: 2100 Ibs
Total Avail Ballast: 5250 Ibs
Std Torque: 400 ft/Ib
Max Torque: 465 ft/lb

Standard Features
Centurion Power by PCM 100% Freshwater Cooled ZZ5 5.3L/400Ib-ft/2:1GR/1.25" DS w/ 1000hr Bow Ballast Hard Tank

Warranty New Pumped Sub-Floor Ballast STD (port & starboard)

Engine Intake Water Strainer "Stinger" Wake Plate

Engine Flush Kit Removable Soft-sided Cooler by AO w/ Carbon Finish New

Prop | Acme 3077 4-Blade 17 x 15.5 New Stainless Steel Rub Rail Black

Core Gelcoat Scheme Performance Drivers Seat w/ Swivel and SS Flip Up Bolster

Ri-style Silver-lined Matte Black Chromex Badge Package (2-40” "Centurion" badges, 2 model Pano Side by Side HD Touch Vision Dash System

designators, 2-9” Interior "Centurion” badges) ZeroOff Pro GPS Cruise Control

Battle Advance Tower by Roswell Depth Finder

Hex Accent Upholstery Scheme Nibral Tracking Fin

Fi-Style Stitching Accent 6 Stainless Pull-up Cleats 6"

Walkthrough Trash Shoot w/ Receptacle New Rear View Mirror

Hinged Shocked Lounge Seating Storage 2-Battery Package with Control Center

Rhino-Lined Storage Areas New Tandem Axle Extreme Trailer: 7-Gage Steel Frame, Disc Brakes both Axles, 8,400 Ibs GVWR,
One-piece Rear Trunk Lid w/ Seating New Large Prop Guard Rollers, Stainless Retractable Transom Straps (Pr.), Radial Tires
Customizable Gelcoated Fiberglass Interior Side Panels Extreme 15" Standard Aluminum Wheels 5 Lug

2 USB/ 12-Volt Combo Power Outlets 5-Year Limited Warranty

4 USB/ USB C Combo Power Outlets New NMMA & NATM Certified

Battery Management System w/ PDM Reset Panel New

Gator Step Single Layer Shark Fin Color w/ Deck and Riser New

Wet Sounds Back Bone Eco System, WS-BB-10 Black Box, AM/FM USB Stereo, In-Glove Box and
Screen controls, R 6” black speakers and Amp New

Fi23 $171,291.00
Payment Type Selection Wells Fargo Free Flooring 5/31/24 $0.00
Engines Centurion Power by PCM 100% Freshwater Cooled ZZ5 5.3L/400Ib- $0.00
ft/2:1GR/1.25" DS
Engine Options Acme 3077 4-Blade 17 x 15.5 on ZZ5 & ZZ6 | Standard Prop $0.00
Engine Options Engine Flush Kit w/ Remote Mount (STD) $0.00
Engine Options Engine Intake Water Strainer (STD) $0.00
Gel Coat Scheme Core $0.00
Hull Main Front White Frost $0.00
Hull Base Mocha $0.00
Fiberglass Swim Step Mocha $0.00
Tower Battle Advance Tower by Roswell (White) $0.00
Tower Accent Mocha $926.00
Centurion Badging Ri-style Silver-lined Brushed Silver Chromex Badge Package (2-40” $230.00
"Centurion" badges, 2 model designators, 2-9” Interior "Centurion" badges
Upholstery Scheme All Hex $794.00
Upholstery Main Mocha $0.00
Upholstery Base Deep Bronze $0.00
Upholstery Hex Accent White Frost $0.00
Upholstery Hex Accent 2 White Frost $0.00
Upholstery Welt White Frost $0.00
Stitching Accent Upholstery Stitching White $0.00
Dash Accent Mocha $0.00
Interior Side Panel White Frost $0.00
Gator Step Flooring Scheme Gator Step 2-Color Fearless Innovation Cut $3,090.00
Gator Step 1st Color Top GS Drift Wood $0.00
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Gator Step 2nd Color Middle (Bottom on 2-Layer
Floor)
Stereo

Speaker Color
Stereo Options
Stereo Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Plate Options

Bimini

Canvas Cover

Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options

Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Rub Rail

Heating & Seating

Heating & Seating

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Rear View Mirror
2-Battery Package
Dash Systems
Dash Systems
Trailer

Trailer Color

Trailer Wheels

Trailer Tread

Trailer Options

Trailer Options

Shipping

Tariff

Tariff

North America Industries Fees

GS Pearl

Centurion Champ System by Wet Sounds w/1 pair Pro Rev10 Wet Sounds
Tower Spkrs, WS-BB-10 Black Box, 8" Interior Spkrs and 12" Sub

White Tower Speakers & White Interior Speakers

Driver's Remote w/Volume Kob

Transom Remote

Bow Tank (STD)

Plug-N-Play Bow Ballast Bag

Plug-N-Play Rear Ballast Bags

Plug-N-Play Rear TRANSOM Ballast Bag

QuickSurf Pro System

RAMFILL 2 "The Baller" (replaces pumped sub-floor ballast)

Centurion "Silent Stinger" Wake Plate w/ Forced Water Induction to
Disperse Exhaust and Reduce Noise

Battle Advance Tower Bimini by Sewlong

Cover by Great Lakes Boat Tops (Gray Only w/Hang Tyte)

Bow Filler Cushion

Centurion Removable Cooler by AO w/ Carbon Finish STD

Centurion ROV Camera & Fuel Usage System (Range of View)

Flip Up (Rear Sunpad) Transom Stadium Seating

Flip Up Interior Port Stadium Seating

HD Slide Seat Component: 1st Lean-back (must be ordered with slide seat
w/ receptacles)

HD Slide Seat w/Slide Track and Limo Lighting

Ski Pylon

Waterproof Wireless Clamping Phone Charging Mount

White Stainless Steel Rub Rail

Cobra Racing Driver's Seat w/Swivel and SS Flip Up Bolster

Ice Breaker Package (Heater w/2 Snorkles, Heated Drivers Seat & Wind
Dam)

Docking Lights

RGBW Lighting Control & Harness for Standard Lighting

Techniq 1st Underwater Transom LED 10k Lumens

Rear View Mirror (STD)

2-Battery Package with Control Center (STD)

Navionics US & Canada Maps for Pano SxS HD Touch Vision GPS
Pano Side by Side HD Touch Vision Dash System (STD)

Tandem Axle Extreme: Disc Brakes both Axles, Large Prop Guard Rollers,
Stainless Retractable Transom Straps (Pr.), Radial Tires & 5-yr Warranty
Mocha

Extreme 15" Standard Aluminum Wheels 5 or 6 Lug

Extreme Matching Gator Step

Extreme Patented Pivot Hitch

Extreme Rear Boarding Steps

North American Shipping Zone Central

PEG Precious Metals Surcharge on Catalyzed Engine

US Import Tariffs

Grow Boating Fee $80/ WSIA Waterways Preservation Fund $75

Product Price:

Mfg Opt. Total (minus base options):
Total SRP Price (US$):

Dealer Discount:

Product Retail Price:

$0.00
$6,667.00

$0.00
$322.00
$616.00
$0.00
$1,568.00
$2,462.00
$1,248.00
$2,552.00
$7,602.00
$884.00

$4,105.00
$1,953.00
$343.00
$0.00
$659.00
$1,298.00
$950.00
$474.00

$2,016.00
$439.00
$238.00
$265.00
$139.00
$1,750.00

$887.00
$1,464.00
$1,626.00
$0.00
$0.00
$502.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$499.00
$558.00
$297.00
$3,575.00
$492.27
$605.00
$155.00

$171,291.00

$54,250.27
$225,541.27
($40,597.43)
$184,943.84
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