



Faction Marine 412 Geneva Road NE Alexandria, MN 56308 320-762-2573

US-FINB0046H324 2024 Fi23

Length: 23' Beam: 102" Draft: 36" Fuel Capacity: 89 gal People Capacity: 14 Dry Weight: 5300 lbs Weight on Trailer: 6900 lbs Std Ballast: 3150 lbs Opt Ballast: 2100 lbs Total Avail Ballast: 5250 lbs Std Torque: 400 ft/lb

Max Torque: 465 ft/lb

Standard Features

Centurion Power by PCM 100% Freshwater Cooled ZZ5 5.3L/400lb-ft/2:1GR/1.25" DS w/ 1000hr Warranty New

Engine Intake Water Strainer

Engine Flush Kit

Prop | Acme 3077 4-Blade 17 x 15.5 New

Core Gelcoat Scheme Ri-style Silver-lined Matte Black Chromex Badge Package (2-40" "Centurion" badges, 2 model

designators, 2-9" Interior "Centurion" badges) Battle Advance Tower by Roswell

Hex Accent Upholstery Scheme Fi-Style Stitching Accent

Walkthrough Trash Shoot w/ Receptacle New Hinged Shocked Lounge Seating Storage

Rhino-Lined Storage Areas New
One-piece Rear Trunk Lid W/ Seating New
Customizable Gelcoated Fiberglass Interior Side Panels
2 USB/ 12-Volt Combo Power Outlets

4 USB/ USB C Combo Power Outlets New

Battery Management System w/ PDM Reset Panel New Gator Step Single Layer Shark Fin Color w/ Deck and Riser New

Wet Sounds Back Bone Eco System, WS-BB-10 Black Box, AM/FM USB Stereo, In-Glove Box and Screen controls, R 6" black speakers and Amp New

Bow Ballast Hard Tank Pumped Sub-Floor Ballast STD (port & starboard)

"Stinger" Wake Plate

Removable Soft-sided Cooler by AO w/ Carbon Finish New

Stainless Steel Rub Rail Black
Performance Drivers Seat w/ Swivel and SS Flip Up Bolster

Pano Side by Side HD Touch Vision Dash System

ZeroOff Pro GPS Cruise Control Depth Finder

Nibral Tracking Fin 6 Stainless Pull-up Cleats 6"

Rear View Mirror 2-Battery Package with Control Center

2-battery Fackage with Control Centrel
Tandem Axle Extreme Trailer: 7-Gage Steel Frame, Disc Brakes both Axles, 8,400 lbs GVWR,
Large Prop Guard Rollers, Stainless Retractable Transom Straps (Pr.), Radial Tires
Extreme 15" Standard Aluminum Wheels 5 Lug
5-Year Limited Warranty

NMMA & NATM Certified

Coroni dericio, in di Biado opeanore aria 7 impriori		
Pricing and Options		MSRP
Fi23		\$171,291.00
Payment Type Selection	Wells Fargo Free Flooring 5/31/24	\$0.00
Engines	Centurion Power by PCM 100% Freshwater Cooled ZZ5 5.3L/400lb-ft/2:1GR/1.25" DS	\$0.00
Engine Options	Acme 3077 4-Blade 17 x 15.5 on ZZ5 & ZZ6 Standard Prop	\$0.00
Engine Options	Engine Flush Kit w/ Remote Mount (STD)	\$0.00
Engine Options	Engine Intake Water Strainer (STD)	\$0.00
Gel Coat Scheme	Core	\$0.00
Hull Main Front	White Frost	\$0.00
Hull Base	Mocha	\$0.00
Fiberglass Swim Step	Mocha	\$0.00
Tower	Battle Advance Tower by Roswell (White)	\$0.00
Tower Accent	Mocha	\$926.00
Centurion Badging	Ri-style Silver-lined Brushed Silver Chromex Badge Package (2-40" "Centurion" badges, 2 model designators, 2-9" Interior "Centurion" badges	\$230.00
Upholstery Scheme	All Hex	\$794.00
Upholstery Main	Mocha	\$0.00
Upholstery Base	Deep Bronze	\$0.00
Upholstery Hex Accent	White Frost	\$0.00
Upholstery Hex Accent 2	White Frost	\$0.00
Upholstery Welt	White Frost	\$0.00
Stitching Accent	Upholstery Stitching White	\$0.00
Dash Accent	Mocha	\$0.00
Interior Side Panel	White Frost	\$0.00
Gator Step Flooring Scheme	Gator Step 2-Color Fearless Innovation Cut	\$3,090.00
Gator Step 1st Color Top	GS Drift Wood	\$0.00

Gator Step 2nd Color Middle (Bottom on 2-Layer Floor)	GS Pearl	\$0.00
Stereo	Centurion Champ System by Wet Sounds w/1 pair Pro Rev10 Wet Sounds Tower Spkrs, WS-BB-10 Black Box, 8" Interior Spkrs and 12" Sub	\$6,667.00
Speaker Color	White Tower Speakers & White Interior Speakers	\$0.00
Stereo Options	Driver's Remote w/Volume Kob	\$322.00
Stereo Options	Transom Remote	\$616.00
Wake Sports Options	Bow Tank (STD)	\$0.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Bow Ballast Bag	\$1,568.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Rear Ballast Bags	\$2,462.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Rear TRANSOM Ballast Bag	\$1,248.00
Wake Sports Options	QuickSurf Pro System	\$2,552.00
Wake Sports Options	RAMFILL 2 "The Baller" (replaces pumped sub-floor ballast)	\$7,602.00
Wake Plate Options	Centurion "Silent Stinger" Wake Plate w/ Forced Water Induction to Disperse Exhaust and Reduce Noise	\$884.00
Bimini	Battle Advance Tower Bimini by Sewlong	\$4,105.00
Canvas Cover	Cover by Great Lakes Boat Tops (Gray Only w/Hang Tyte)	\$1,953.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Bow Filler Cushion	\$343.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Centurion Removable Cooler by AO w/ Carbon Finish STD	\$0.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Centurion ROV Camera & Fuel Usage System (Range of View)	\$659.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Flip Up (Rear Sunpad) Transom Stadium Seating	\$1,298.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Flip Up Interior Port Stadium Seating	\$950.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	HD Slide Seat Component: 1st Lean-back (must be ordered with slide seat w/ receptacles)	\$474.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	HD Slide Seat w/Slide Track and Limo Lighting	\$2,016.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Ski Pylon	\$439.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Waterproof Wireless Clamping Phone Charging Mount	\$238.00
Rub Rail	White Stainless Steel Rub Rail	\$265.00
Heating & Seating	Cobra Racing Driver's Seat w/Swivel and SS Flip Up Bolster	\$139.00
Heating & Seating	Ice Breaker Package (Heater w/2 Snorkles, Heated Drivers Seat & Wind Dam)	\$1,750.00
Lighting	Docking Lights	\$887.00
Lighting	RGBW Lighting Control & Harness for Standard Lighting	\$1,464.00
Lighting	Techniq 1st Underwater Transom LED 10k Lumens	\$1,626.00
Rear View Mirror	Rear View Mirror (STD)	\$0.00
2-Battery Package	2-Battery Package with Control Center (STD)	\$0.00
Dash Systems	Navionics US & Canada Maps for Pano SxS HD Touch Vision GPS	\$502.00
Dash Systems	Pano Side by Side HD Touch Vision Dash System (STD)	\$0.00
Trailer	Tandem Axle Extreme: Disc Brakes both Axles, Large Prop Guard Rollers, Stainless Retractable Transom Straps (Pr.), Radial Tires & 5-yr Warranty	\$0.00
Trailer Color	Mocha	\$0.00
Trailer Wheels	Extreme 15" Standard Aluminum Wheels 5 or 6 Lug	\$0.00
Trailer Tread	Extreme Matching Gator Step	\$499.00
Trailer Options	Extreme Patented Pivot Hitch	\$558.00
Trailer Options	Extreme Rear Boarding Steps	\$297.00
Shipping	North American Shipping Zone Central	\$3,575.00
Tariff	PEG Precious Metals Surcharge on Catalyzed Engine	\$492.27
Tariff	US Import Tariffs	\$605.00
North America Industries Fees	Grow Boating Fee \$80/ WSIA Waterways Preservation Fund \$75	\$155.00
	Product Price: Mfg Opt. Total (minus base options):	\$171,291.00 \$54,250.27
	Total SRP Price (US\$):	\$54,250.27 \$225,541.27
	Dealer Discount:	(\$40,597.43)
	Product Retail Price:	\$184,943.84
		,

2024 Fi23 US-FINB0046H324

Page 2 of 2